
 
 
DIARY OF SERVICES FOR THE END OF 2021 AND THE BEGINNING OF 2022  
  
This is a list of services and events scheduled for the Anglican Parish of St David’s, Chelmer-Graceville in the closing 
months of 2021 and the start of 2022.  
  
If you have any questions, please contact the Parish Administrator, Kim Brown, available (Mon and Friday 9-11am by 
phone 0401 118 184 or email chelmer@anglicanchurchsq.org.au) or the Locum Priest, Nic Denny-Dimirtiou (0411 
308 833 and nic@rev2d2.com). 
 
Times of Services:   
Except where a change is noted below, regular Sunday service times are 7.30 and 9.30am for Eucharist (Holy 
Communion).  
  

OCTOBER  
Sunday 30 October:   All Souls’ Day – including a remembrance of those who have died. Blessing of 

Pets also at the 9.30am service  
NOVEMBER                                       
Sunday 7 November:   All Saints’ Day – who are the Saints?  
Sunday 14 November:   7.30am – a short Eucharist led by Revd Nic  
 9.30am – Parish Celebration led by our Bishop John Roundhill (Assistant Bishop, 

Southern Region, Brisbane Diocese) including Confirmation and the Dedication 
of our renovated church building, and Parish Tea to follow  

Sunday 21 November:   Feast of Christ, the King  
Sunday 28 November:   Advent Sunday – a Season of 4 weeks in preparation for the celebration of 

Christmas  
DECEMBER  
Saturday 4 December:   Afternoon Fete – information in weekly Parish Bulletin  
Sunday 5 December:   Second Sunday in Advent  
Sunday 12 December:   Third Sunday in Advent  
Sunday 19 December:   Fourth Sunday in Advent – morning services  
                                                 Christmas Carols @ 6.30pm – 55 minutes suitable for all ages with readings, 

songs and a dash of Christmas humour  
Friday 24 December:   6.30pm Birthday Party for Jesus:  A Christmas Communion Service for anyone 

and everyone, birthday cake to follow  
Saturday 25 December:   8.00am Holy Communion Service  
Sunday 26 December:   NO SERVICE  
JANUARY 2022  
Sunday 2 January:   One service at 8.00am  
Sunday 9 January:   One service at 8.00am  
Sunday 16 January:  Services at the regular times of 7.30 and 9.30am  
Sunday 24 January:   At the 9.30am service, “Blessing of Backpacks” for those going to school (first, 

last, any time)  
Sunday 31 January:   At both services:  “Blessing of New Ventures” for anyone with new work / life 

situations in the year ahead  
 
On the 4 Sundays of February, our theme will be Seasons of Creation.  
 
Lent 2022 begins in the first week of March leading to Easter, Sunday 17 April.  

 


